Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet should be read in conjunction with the Pro Forma
Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income for the nine month period ended September
30, 2005 and for the year ended December 31, 2004 and the historical consolidated financial
statements and notes thereto of the Company reported on Form 10-Q for the nine month period
ended September 30, 2005 and for the year ended December 31, 2004 included in the
Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K. In management’s opinion, all adjustments necessary
to reflect the acquisition of 9101 LBJ Freeway and Uptown Tower have been made. The
following Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet is not necessarily indicative of
what the actual financial position would have been assuming the above transaction had been
consummated at September 30, 2005, nor does it purport to represent the future financial
position of the Company.

F-9

Edgar Filing: HARTMAN COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES REIT - Form 8-K/A

15

Hartman Commercial Properties REIT and Subsidiary

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

September 30, 2005

(Unaudited)

Historical
Amounts (A)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
9101 LBJ
Freeway (B)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
Uptown
Tower(C)

Pro Forma
Amounts

Assets
Real estate investments, net $ 137,379,365 $ - $ 16,950,000 $ 154,329,365
Cash and cash equivalents 1,566,355 - (409,155) 1,157,200
Escrows and acquisition deposits 4,612,768 - - 4,612,768
Note receivable 639,104 - - 639,104
Receivables, net 6,826,267 - - 6,826,267
Deferred costs, net 3,796,493 - - 3,796,493
Prepaids and other assets 272,851 - - 272,851

Total assets $ 155,093,203 $ - $ 16,540,845 $ 171,634,048

Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity
Notes payable $ 63,520,797 $ - $ 15,950,000 $ 79,470,797
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 2,996,142 - 423,061 3,419,203
Due to affiliates 168,692 - - 168,692
Tenants’ security deposits 1,278,777 - 167,784 1,446,561
Prepaid rent 373,844 - - 373,844
Offering proceeds escrowed 1,485,192 - - 1,485,192
Dividends payable 1,412,087 - - 1,412,087
Other liabilities 1,026,914 - - 1,026,914

Total liabilities 72,262,445 - 16,540,845 88,803,290

Minority interests 35,077,864 - - 35,077,864

Common stock 8,138 - - 8,138
Additional paid-in capital 55,415,884 - - 55,415,884
Accumulated deficit (7,671,128) - - (7,671,128)

Total shareholders’ equity 47,752,894 - - 47,752,894

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity $ 155,093,203 $ - $ 16,540,845 $ 171,634,048

See accompanying notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet.

Edgar Filing: HARTMAN COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES REIT - Form 8-K/A

16

F-10

Edgar Filing: HARTMAN COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES REIT - Form 8-K/A

17

Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

(A)  Represents the condensed consolidated balance sheet of the Company as of September 30, 2005, as contained in
the historical consolidated financial statements and notes thereto filed on Form 10-Q.

(B)  9101 LBJ Freeway was purchased on August 10, 2005. All assets and liabilities of 9101 LBJ Freeway are
contained in the historical consolidated financial statements as of September 30, 2005 as filed on Form 10-Q. As

[…]

The accompanying unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Income for the nine month period
ended September 30, 2005 and for the year ended December 31, 2004 of the Company are presented as if
9101 LBJ Freeway and Uptown Tower (the “Properties”) had been acquired on January 1, 2004.

These Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Income should be read in conjunction with the historical
consolidated financial statements included in the Company’s previous filings with the Securities and
Exchange Commission.

The unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Income are not necessarily indicative of what the
actual results of operations would have been for the nine month period ended September 30, 2005 or for
the year ended December 31, 2004 assuming the above transactions had been consummated on January 1,
2004, nor do they purport to represent the future results of operations of the Company.

F-12

Edgar Filing: HARTMAN COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES REIT - Form 8-K/A

19

Hartman Commercial Properties REIT and Subsidiary

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income

Nine Month Period Ended September 30, 2005

(Unaudited)

Historical
Amounts (A)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
9101 LBJ
Freeway (B)

ProForma
Adjustments
Uptown
Tower (B)

Pro Forma
Amounts

Revenues
Rental income $ 14,785,885 $ 778,266 $ 2,170,160 $ 17,734,311
Tenant reimbursements 3,603,535 25,812 10,714 3,640,061
Interest and other income 398,258 50,336 14,183 462,777

Total revenues 18,787,678 854,414 2,195,057 21,837,149

Expenses
Operation and maintenance 2,491,107 212,876 519,345 3,223,328
Interest expense 2,651,906 257,994 671,121 3,581,021
Real estate taxes 2,391,661 95,464 297,900 2,785,025
Insurance 331,973 12,745 45,118 389,836
Electricity, water and gas utilities 724,574 131,945 220,779 1,077,298
Management and partnership
management
fees to an affiliate 1,052,679 25,632 64,496 1,142,807
General and administrative 955,665 81,550 70,216 1,107,431
Depreciation 3,186,910 81,919 294,990 3,563,819
Amortization 1,089,696 71,919 - 1,161,615
Bad debt expense 155,785 - 3,106 158,891

Total operating expenses 15,031,956 972,044 2,187,071 18,191,071

Income (loss) before minority interests 3,755,722 (117,630) 7,986 3,646,078

Minority interests in operating
partnership (1,669,492) 52,288 (3,550) (1,620,754)

Net income (loss) $ 2,086,230 $ (65,342) $ 4,436 $ 2,025,324

Net income (loss) per common share -
basic and diluted $ 0.273 $ (0.009) $ 0.001 $ 0.265

Weighted - average shares outstanding
-
basic and diluted 7,645,483 7,645,483 7,645,483 7,645,483

Edgar Filing: HARTMAN COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES REIT - Form 8-K/A

20

See accompanying notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income.
F-13

Edgar Filing: HARTMAN COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES REIT - Form 8-K/A

21

Hartman Commercial Properties REIT and Subsidiary

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income

Year Ended December 31, 2004

(Unaudited)

Historical
Amounts (A)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
9101 LBJ
Freeway (C)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
Uptown
Tower (C)

Pro Forma
Amounts

Revenues
Rental income $ 18,426,558 $ 1,160,007 $ 2,763,870 $ 22,350,435
Tenant reimbursements 4,612,408 4,075 40,022 4,656,505
Interest and other income 444,691 10,352 38,362 493,405

Total revenues 23,483,657 1,174,434 2,842,254 27,500,345

Expenses
Operation and maintenance 2,838,618 355,333 786,696 3,980,647
Interest expense 2,664,135 312,212 657,460 3,633,807
Real estate taxes 2,595,346 135,325 385,587 3,116,258
Insurance 459,801 13,913 68,552 542,266
Electricity, water and gas utilities 817,484 204,527 291,608 1,313,619
Management and partnership
management
fees to an affiliate 1,339,822 35,233 83,910 1,458,965
General and administrative 1,139,060 129,903 104,955 1,373,918
Depreciation 3,986,136 163,836 393,319 4,543,291
Amortization 1,237,286 95,892 - 1,333,178
Bad debt expense (8,060) 14,498 1,061 7,499

Total operating expenses 17,069,628 1,460,672 2,773,148 21,303,448

Income (loss) before minority interests 6,414,029 (286,238) 69,106 6,196,897

Minority interests in operating
partnership (2,990,410) 133,446 (32,218) (2,889,182)

Net income (loss) $ 3,423,619 $ (152,792) $ 36,888 $ 3,307,715

Net income (loss) per common share -
basic and diluted $ 0.488 $ (0.022) $ 0.005 $ 0.471

Weighted - average shares outstanding
-
basic and diluted 7,010,146 7,010,146 7,010,146 7,010,146

Edgar Filing: HARTMAN COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES REIT - Form 8-K/A

22

See accompanying notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income.
F-14

Edgar Filing: HARTMAN COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES REIT - Form 8-K/A

23

Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Income

(A)  Represents the historical consolidated statement of income of the Company as contained in the historical
consolidated financial statements included in previous filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

(B)  Represents the pro forma revenue and expenses for the nine months ended September 30, 2005 attributable to the